

Accounting Association CPAmerica adds Aiwyn as Preferred Provider

Gainesville, Fla. (March 22, 2023) – <u>CPAmerica, Inc.</u> is proud to welcome <u>Aiwyn</u> as a new Preferred Provider for the association. This new partnership gives member firms access to Aiwyn's Practice Automation platform, a software solution built for accounting firms that automates and optimizes critical revenue processes including billing, payments, and AR collections.

Founded in 2020, Aiwyn's mission is to enhance the full revenue cycle for accounting firms by integrating with existing practice management and CRM systems to unlock client & firm data, automate processes, and increase cash flow.

"We are thrilled to be a Preferred Provider and look forward to continuing to work with CPAmerica further in 2023," said Justin Adams, co-founder & CEO of Aiwyn. "Delighting customers and helping firms provide the best client experience is top-of-mind for Aiwyn. We are fortunate to work with top firms in the United States who continue to be champions of Aiwyn's brand and solutions, and looking forward to connecting with CPAmerica firms at events this year."

Aiwyn is one of more than 60 CPAmerica Preferred Providers and is eager to work with member firms to help automate and optimize their critical revenue processes.

"We are pleased to continue to expand the technology solution resources that help our members improve their firms," said Grace Horvath, president & CEO of CPAmerica. "Members were eager to let us know about the quality of Aiwyn's products and services, which is the beginning of the vetting process to get the seal of approval to become a Preferred Provider to the association. Welcoming Aiwyn as a Preferred Provider to meet our member needs continues to strengthen our association."

About CPAmerica, Inc.:

CPAmerica, Inc. is an accounting association made up of independent certified public accounting firms that is built on four key goals: to continuously improve; to make more money; to strengthen relationships among member firms; and to bring prestige to firms both domestically and internationally. CPAmerica is a member of <u>Crowe Global</u>, an accounting network with 230+ independent accounting and advisory services firms in 145+ countries that have a combined firm revenue of \$4.9 billion. Learn more about CPAmerica at <u>www.cpamerica.org</u>.